504336974 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4383662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/09/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SURGICAL LASER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	11/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOTOMEDEX, INC.
Street Address:	100 LAKESIDE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	HORSHAM
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6893432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)357-8615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (718) 799-1000

Email: chank@kitchanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN, PLLC

Address Line 1: 141-07 20TH AVENUE WORLD PLAZA, SUITE 604

Address Line 4: WHITESTONE, NEW YORK 11357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2036-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Albert Wai-Kit Chan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger certificate#page1.tif source=Merger certificate#page2.tif

PATENT 504336974 REEL: 042138 FRAME: 0444

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SURGICAL LASER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "PHOTOMEDEX, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PHOTOMEDEX, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 4:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

2142629 8100M

080288238

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6446903

DATE: 03-13-08

TRANDENARK REEL: 003738 FRANTE: 0446 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:36 PM 11/18/2004 CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER
FILED 04:36 PM 11/18/2004 CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER
SRV 040835473 - 2142629 FILE

of

Surgical Laser Technologies, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

into

PhotoMedex, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. PhotoMedex, Inc. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the common stock of Surgical Laser Technologies, Inc., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware, and that Surgical Laser Technologies, Inc. has only common stock.
- 3. On November 4, 2004, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge Surgical Laser Technologies, Inc. into the Corporation:

RESOLVED that Surgical Laser Technologies, Inc. be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Surgical Laser Technologies, Inc., including without limitation all the common stock it has held in Surgical Innovations & Services, Inc., be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Surgical Laser Technologies, Inc. in its name.

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of Surgical Laser Technologies, Inc.

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.

Executed on November 9, 2004

PhotoMedex, Inc.

Name Jeffrey F. O'Donnell

Its: President

REEL: 043148 FRANCE: 04469

RECORDED: 04/25/2008